Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - OR3T556S208-DB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

LMW
C2C1
LML
C2
PAD N + 1
LSW RW LSL
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Data Sheet
November 2006ORCA Series 3C and 3T FPGAs
202 Lattice Semiconductor
OR3T55 OR3T557PS208-DB1 7 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T557S208-DB 7 SQFP 208 C DB
OR3T557PS240-DB3 7 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T557BA256-DB 7 PBGA 256 C DB
OR3T557BA352-DB 7 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T556PS208-DB1 6 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T556S208-DB 6 SQFP 208 C DB
OR3T556PS240-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T556BA256-DB 6 PBGA 256 C DB
OR3T556BA352-DB 6 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T80 OR3T807PS208-DB1 7 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T807S208-DB 7 SQFP 208 C DB
OR3T807PS240-DB3 7 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T807BA352-DB 7 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T807BC432-DB 7 EBGA 432 C DB
OR3T806PS208-DB1 6 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T806S208-DB 6 SQFP 208 C DB
OR3T806PS240-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T806BA352-DB 6 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T806BC432-DB 6 EBGA 432 C DB
OR3T125 OR3T1257PS208-DB3 7 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T1257PS240-DB3 7 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T1257BA352-DB 7 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T1257BC432-DB 7 EBGA 432 C DB
OR3T1256PS208-DB3 6 SQFP2 208 C DB
OR3T1256PS240-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 C DB
OR3T1256BA352-DB 6 PBGA 352 C DB
OR3T1256BC432-DB 6 EBGA 432 C DB
Commercial
Device Family Part Number
Speed
Grade

Industrial
1. Converted to S208 package device per PCN#11A-06.
2. Discontinued per PCN#02-06. Contact Rochester Electronics for available inventory.
2. Discontinued per PCN#06-07. Contact Rochester Electronics for available inventory.
Device Family Part Number
Speed
Grade
Package
Type
Pin/Ball
Count
Grade
Packing
Designator
OR3C80 OR3C804PS208I-DB2 4 SQFP2 208 I DB
OR3C804BA352I-DB2 4 PBGA 352 I DB
OR3T20 OR3T206S208I-DB 6 SQFP 208 I DB
OR3T30 OR3T306S208I-DB 6 SQFP 208 I DB
OR3T306S240I-DB 6 SQFP 240 I DB
OR3T306BA256I-DB 6 PBGA 256 I DB
OR3T55 OR3T556PS208I-DB1 6 SQFP2 208 I DB
OR3T556S208I-DB 6 SQFP 208 I DB
OR3T556PS240I-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 I DB
OR3T556BA256I-DB 6 PBGA 256 I DB
OR3T556BA352I-DB 6 PBGA 352 I DB
OR3T80 OR3T806PS208I-DB1 6 SQFP2 208 I DB
OR3T806S208I-DB 6 SQFP 208 I DB
OR3T806PS240I-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 I DB
OR3T806BA352I-DB 6 PBGA 352 I DB
OR3T806BC432I-DB 6 EBGA 432 I DB
OR3T125 OR3T1256PS208I-DB3 6 SQFP2 208 I DB
OR3T1256PS240I-DB3 6 SQFP2 240 I DB
OR3T1256BA352I-DB 6 PBGA 352 I DB
OR3T1256BC432I-DB 6 EBGA 432 I DB
SELECT D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN